# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6031681

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| 3POINT5, INC. | 06/10/2009     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SWARMBUILDER, INC.            |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 224 SOUTH 200 WEST, SUITE 230 |  |
| City:           | SALT LAKE CITY                |  |
| State/Country:  | UTAH                          |  |
| Postal Code:    | 84101                         |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7856374 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** reller@wnlaw.com, docketing@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER/JOHN C. STRINGHAM

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 16251.1             |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JOHN C. STRINGHAM   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /JOHN C. STRINGHAM/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/25/2020          |

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=3point5 Name Change Notification with Certificates#page1.tif source=3point5 Name Change Notification with Certificates#page2.tif source=3point5 Name Change Notification with Certificates#page3.tif source=3point5 Name Change Notification with Certificates#page4.tif source=3point5 Name Change Notification with Certificates#page5.tif

PATENT 505984972 REEL: 052230 FRAME: 0160



224 South 200 West Suite 230 Salt Lake City, Ut 84101 P: [801] 456 6900 F: [801] 485 5039

# 3point5, Inc. Has Changed It's Name To SwarmBuilder, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as formal notification of the change in our corporate name. 3point5, Inc. is now known as SwarmBuilder, Inc. This was a name change only and did not involve an acquisition or any other corporate transaction.

For your convenience, we are also attaching an updated version of our Certificate of Good Standing with the State of Delaware.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact us directly.

Sincerely,

Brian D. Cropper Chief Financial Officer bcropper@swarmbuilder.com









# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "3POINT5, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "3POINT5, INC." TO "SWARMBUILDER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 11:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 06-15-09

AUTHENTICATION: 7360110

**PATENT** REEL: 052230 FRAME: 0162

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3889446 8100

090612251

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:10 AM 06/12/2009 FILED 11:05 AM 06/12/2009 SRV 090612251 - 3889446 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# 3POINT5. INC.

## (WHICH IS CHANGING ITS NAME HEREBY TO SWARMBUILDER, INC.)

3POINT5, INC. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby certifies as follows:

- A. The name of the Corporation is 3point5, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on December 1, 2004, and was amended and restated by the filing of an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on September 14, 2006, and was further amended by the filing of a Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation dated June 28, 2007, and was further amended by the filing of a Certificate of Incorporation dated August 21, 2008 (as amended to date, the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- B. By unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, a resolution was duly adopted, pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring the amendment to be advisable.
- C. The amendment was approved by the written consent of holders of a majority of the Corporation's outstanding Common Stock and Preferred Stock, voting together as a single group, in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation.
- D. The amendment as adopted, changes the name of the Corporation from 3point5, Inc. to SwarmBuilder, Inc.
- E. The amendment revises Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is SwarmBuilder, Inc."

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed effective as of the 10 day of June, 2009

3point5, Inc.

Name:

Duncan Robins

Title:

President

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SWARMBUILDER, INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2009.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

3889446 8300

090616930

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 03/25/2020

AUTHENT CATION: 7361240

DATE: 06-15-09

PATENT REEL: 052230 FRAME: 0165